U.S. PTO 29/309467 08/20/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08)

U.	.S. DEF	ARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
United	States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) 08-29-20	United States Patent and Trademark Office					
	HEET					
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1035222	50 red documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Michael CHAIMBERG	Name: The Chaimberg 5 Holdings Inc./Gestion Chaimberg 5 Inc.					
·	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): July 30, 2008.	Street Address: 1401 St. Patrick					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Montreal					
■ Assignment	State: Québec					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Glate. Galebeo					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H3K 2B7					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Other						
	l s document is being filed together with a new application.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Falent Application No.(5)	D. Falent No.(5)					
	•					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
OGILVY RENAULT LLP						
1981 McGill College Avenue,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$ 40.00					
Suite 1600	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Tel.: (514) 847-4321	☐ Enclosed					
Fax: (514) 288-8389 Email Address: ghoule@ogilvyrenault.com	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Amont Docket No. 16720 7.10 CH/ile	8. Payment Information					
Agent Docket No.: 16730-7us GH/ik	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
	b. Deposit Account Number:19-5113					
·	•					
	Authorized User Name Ogilvy Renault					
Allen Pharolin						
9. Signature:	August 19, 2008					
Signature Guy J. Houle, Reg. No. 24,971	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPT/0, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/28/2008 DBYRNE

00000056 195113 2930946X

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 021472 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

, WILLIAM	AS, IVVE	MICHAE	L CHAIMB	EKG, WIN	se tuli	post on	ice a	address(es) is/are
c/o 1401 St.	Patrick,	Montréal	, Québec,	Canada	HSN	1∀2 , h	ave	invented	certain
improvements in	a DO	JBLE CO	RNER PRO	OTECTOR	, and	describe	d in	a design	patent
application execu	ited on _	July 30,	2008		and:				

WHEREAS THE CHAIMBERG 5 HOLDINGS INC./GESTION CHAIMBERG 5 INC., whose full post office address is 1401 St. Patrick, Montréal, Québec, Canada Hen 172; H3K 267 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Michael CHAIMBERG

Witness

PATENT REEL: 021472 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 08/20/2008